grandparent, and the direct descendent is or has been an active member in good standing 
with Sidney American Legion Post 217 is eligible to apply.  The student must also be a 
United States citizen.   

• Scholarship Award Amount:   Sidney American Legion Post 217, for the 2025-2026 School 

Year, will award a total of six two-thousand five hundred-dollar ($2,500) scholarships.  These 
five scholarships will be awarded to the top six scoring students.  In addition, Sidney 
American Legion Post 217 will award two one thousand-dollar ($1,000) scholarships in memory 
and honor of Bronze Star Recipient, Kent Knight.